SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) further propose to execute the attached contract agreement (Section 902) as soon as the work is awarded to me (us), and
to begin and complete the work within the time limit(s) provided for in the Specifications and Advertisement. I (We) also
propose to execute the attached contract bond (Section 903) in an amount not less than one hundred (100) percent of the total of
my (our) part, but also to guarantee the excellence of both workmanship and materials until the work is finally accepted.

I (We) enclose a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond for five percent (5%o) of total bid and hereby agree that in
case of my (our) failure to execute the contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this
check (bid bond) will be forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the
contract as proposed. It is understood that in case I am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in

the Specifications.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following

addendum (addenda):
ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 4/2/2014 ADDENDUM NO. 3 DATED 04/17/2014
ADDENDUM NO 2 DATED 04/16/2014 ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 3
1 Revise Bid Items: Amendment EBS Download (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)
Required. ]
2 Revise Table of Contents; Revise NTB No. 4955; Respectfully Submitted,
Add NTB Nos. 5025, 5027, & 5028; Revise Bid
Items; Revise or Added Plan Sheet Nos. 2-3, 10,
15, 65, 6300-6301, 6329; Amendment EBS DATE
Download Required.
3 Revise Table of Contents; Revise NTB No. 4974;
Delete NTB No 5028; Revise Bid Items; Contractor
Amendment EBS Download Required.
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address
The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
IM-0020-01(212) / 106651301 & 302 Hinds County(ies)

Revised 09/21/2005
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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 4974 CODE: (SP)

DATE: 04/17/2014

SUBJECT: Pay Item Corrections

PROJECT: 1IM-0020-01(212) / 106651301 & 302 — Hinds County

The Bidder’s attention is called to the Summary of Quantities in the Contract Plans regarding the
following pay item which has been added to the Bid Items and will be utilized on the project:

907-403-S004, Joint Sealant, is not included in the Contract Plans but has been added to the
Bid Items for this project with a quantity of twenty-five (25) miles.

The Bidder’s attention is also called to the following pay items which have changed from what is
shown in the plan sheets but have been revised/added on the bid sheets:

1.

202-B030 Removal of Concrete Pavement, All Depths (Changed quantity to 1089 SY)
Revised

907-403-A002 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture (565 Tons) or 907-403-M011 Warm
Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture (565 Tons) Added

502-A001 Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement (Changed quantity to 452
SY) Revised

801-A001 Foundation Excavation for Bridges (Changed quantity to 312 CY) Revised
803-B002 Conventional Static Pile Load Test (Changed quantity to 1 EA) Revised
803-D007 HP 14 x 89 Steel Piling (Changed quantity to 12,740 LF) Revised

805-A001 Reinforcement (Changed quantity to 110,947 LBS) Revised



Section 905 IM-0020-01(212) / 106651301 |M-0020-01(212) / 106651302
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1) Hinds County

Mill & Overlay, Bridge Repair,& Landscaping approximately 7 miles of 1-20 from Natchez Trace to SR 18, known as Federal Aid Project No.
IM-0020-01(212) / 106651301 & 302 in Hinds County.

Line Item Code Adj Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
No. Code Roadway Items

0010 201-D001 408 Station Random Clearing

0020 202-B005 7,769 Square Yard Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths

0030 202-B021 6 Each Removal of Concrete Lug Anchor

0040 202-B022 3,758 Linear Feet Removal of Concrete Median Barrier

0050 202-B025 26 SquareYard Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch

0060 202-B030 1,089 Square Yard Removal of Concrete Pavement, All Depths
Changed 04/16/2014

0070 202-B041 622 Linear Feet Removal of Fence, All Types

0080 202-B064 1,000 Linear Feet Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above

0090 202-B069 4 Each Removal of Sign

0100 202-B076 4,920 Linear Feet Removal of Traffic Stripe

0110 202-B087 3,038 Linear Feet Remova of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends

0120 202-B114 14 Each Removal of Tree Less Than 10"

0130 203-EX040 (E) 5,925 CubicYard Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B9-6

0140 203-G003 (E) 24,039 CubicYard Excess Excavation, FM, AH

0150 204-A003 16,000 SquareYard Geogrid, Typell, Biaxial

0160 209-A004 3,001 Square Yard Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven

0170 209-A007 22,245 SquareYard Geotextile Stabilization, Type VII, Non-Woven

0180 211-C001 (E) 263 Cubic Yard Topsoil for Plant Holes, Contractor Furnished

0190 213-B001 1 Ton Combination Fertilizer, 13-13-13

0200 213-B002 1 Ton Combination Fertilizer, 8-8-8

0210 213-C001 2 Ton Superphosphate

0220 220-A001 2 Acre Insect Pest Control  [$30.00]

0230 221-A001 (s) 8 Cubic Yard  Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch

0240  223-A001 4 Acre Mowing [$50.00]

0250 232-A002 2 Thousand Fertilizer for Woody Plant Material, Tablet, 21 gram

0260 232-A003 8 Thousand Fertilizer for Woody Plant Material, Tablet, 10 gram

0270 234-A001 3,037 Linear Feet Temporary Silt Fence

0280 406-A001 3,637 Square Yard Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

0290 406-A003 29,890 Ton Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

0300 423-A001 25 Mile Rumble Strips, Ground In

0310 501-E001 111 Linear Feet  Expansion Joints, Without Dowels

(Date Printed 04/17/14)  (Addendum No. 3)
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Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Line
No.

0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660

Item Code

501-FO01
501-K001
503-B001
503-C002
503-C007
503-D001
503-E002
512-A001
603-A006
603-CEQ03
603-CF003
606-B001
606-C003
606-D003
606-D004
606-D012
606-E001
607-B002
607-G132
607-P1007
607-P2008
607-P2017
607-P3003
618-A001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A3006
619-A5002
619-A6003
619-C6001
619-C7001
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-F1001
619-F2001

Adj Quantity
Code

80
216
604
474
630
39
151
966
(S) 605
(S) 240
(S) 1
3,438

18
622

63

45
46
17
3,845
1,348
2,254
118
230
719
9,700
12,100

Units

Linear Feet
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Lump Sum
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet

Linear Feet

IM-0020-01(212) / 106651301 |M-0020-01(212) / 106651302
Hinds County

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Concrete Lug Anchors

Transverse Grooving

Saw Cut, Longitudina Joints

Saw Cut, 3-inch

Saw Cut, Full Depth

Concrete for Base Repair

Tie Bars, No. 5 Deformed Drilled and Epoxied or Grouted
Holes

6" Steel Pipe, Jacked or Bored, Wall Thickness 0.250"

36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 11

36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section

Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1

Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type D Modified

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type E

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section

60" Type Il Chain Link Fence, Class|

Gate, 3' x 60" Chain Link

Line Post, 7' x 1 1/2" Galvanized Steel

Brace Post, 7 1/2' x 2" Galvanized Steel

Brace Post, 5' x 2 1/2" Galvanized Steel

Gate Pogt, 8 x 2 1/2" Galvanized Steel

Maintenance of Traffic

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Paint

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Paint

Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Concrete Median Barrier, Precast

Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast

(Date Printed 04/17/14)

(Addendum No. 3)
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Proposal (Sheet 2 - 3)
Line Item Code
No.
0670 619-G4001
0680 619-G4005
0690 619-G5001
0700 619-G7001
0710 619-J1003
0720 619-J2002
0730 620-A001
0740 627-K001
0750 627-L001
0760 630-F001
0770 630-F002
0780 635-A001
0790 815-A007
0800 815-A009
0810 907-216-B004
0820 907-225-A001
0830 907-225-B001
0840 907-225-C001
0850 907-226-A001
0860 907-230-A135
0870 907-230-A136
0880 907-230-B026
0890 907-230-B044
0900 907-230-B050
0910 907-230-B102
0920 907-230-B103
0930 907-233-A001
0940 907-233-A002
0950 907-237-A003
0960 907-245-A001
0970 907-246-A001
0980 907-249-A001
0990 907-282-A004
1000 907-282-A006
1010 907-282-A065

Adj Quantity
Code

66
72
138
10

2,884

206

79

82

786

(S) 46

(s) 141
1,000

12

620
1,380

350
150
180
52
164
1,619
4,000
945
945
189
14
343
26

Units

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Unit

Unit

Lump Sum
Each

Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Ton

Ton
Square Yard
Acre

Ton

Ton

Acre

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Ton

Each

Each

Each

IM-0020-01(212) / 106651301 |M-0020-01(212) / 106651302
Hinds County

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced
Barricades, TypeIll, Double Faced
Free Standing Plastic Drums
Warning Lights, Type"B"

Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH

Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH, Replacement Package

Mobilization

Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

Delineators, Guard Rail, White
Delinestors, Guard Rail, Yellow
Vehicle Loop Assemblies

Loose Riprap, Size 150

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Solid Sodding, Bermuda

Grassing

Agricultural Limestone

Mulch, Vegetative Mulch

Temporary Grassing

Shrub Planting, Elaeagnus

Shrub Planting, Pfitzer Juniper

Tree Planting, Nutall Oak

Tree Planting, Crape Myrtle 'Natchez'
Tree Planting, Bracken's Southern Magnolia
Tree Planting, Columnar Tulip Poplar
Tree Planting, Green Giant Western Cedar
Tree Bark Mulch, Typelll

Tree Bark Mulch, TypeV

Wattles, 20"

Triangular Silt Dike

Sandbags

Riprap for Erosion Control

Sprinkler Head, 1812-PRS-15EST
Sprinkler Head, 1812-PRS-15CST
Sprinkler Head, 1812-PRS-R-Van 1724

(Date Printed 04/17/14)

(Addendum No. 3)
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Proposal (Sheet 2 - 4)
Line Item Code
No.
1020 907-282-A066
1030 907-282-A067
1040 907-282-B001
1050 907-282-B002
1060 907-282-B003
1070 907-282-B004
1080 907-282-B005
1090 907-282-B006
1100 907-282-B008
1110 907-282-D001
1120 907-282-E001
1130 907-282-F001
1140 907-282-G002
1150 907-282-H001
1160 907-282-H002
1170 907-282-H003
1180 907-282-1004
1190 907-282-J002
1200 907-282-K001
1210 907-304-B005
1220 907-304-B007
1230 907-403-S004
1240 907-407-A001
1250 907-503-A002
1260 907-512-B001
1270 907-619-E3001
1272 907-601-B003
Added 04/16/2014
1280  907-619-J3001
1290 907-626-A006
1300 907-626-C007
1310  907-626-E005
1320 907-626-F005
1330  907-626-G006
1340 907-626-G007

Adj
Code

(GT)
(GT)

(A2)
©)

(S)

Quantity

93
68
2,484
3,264
3,600
1,825
356
334
7,137
55,517
18,450
1
1
3
10
10
1
8
4
484
22,649
25
26,500
468
96,600
4
1

5
80,225
81,327

4,060

78,799

39,351
363

Units

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Ton

Ton

Mile
Gallon
Square Yard
Pounds
Each
Cubic Yard

Each

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Linear Feet

IM-0020-01(212) / 106651301 |M-0020-01(212) / 106651302

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Sprinkler Head, 5012-PL-FC-R
Sprinkler Head, 5012-PL-PC-R
Piping, 1/2" Diameter

Piping, 3/4" Diameter

Piping, 1" Diameter

Piping, 1 1/4" Diameter

Piping, 1 1/2" Diameter

Piping, 2" Diameter

Piping, 3" Diameter

Valve Control Wire

Trench Excavation and Backfill
Meter with Meter Box, 2"

Electric Controller, 24 Station
Electric Control Valve, 1"

Electric Control Valve, 1 1/2"
Electric Control Valve, 2"

Backflow Preventer, 3"

Isolation Valve, 3"

Quick Coupler Key with Hose and Swivel
Granular Material, Class 9, Group C
Granular Material, Class 5, Group E
Joint Sealant

Asphalt for Tack Coat

Hinds County

8" and Variable Continuously Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Broom Finish

Portland Cement Pressure Grout Slurry, Type 1
Changeable Message Sign

Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

Remove and Reset Impact Attenuator

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow

(Date Printed 04/17/14)

(Addendum No. 3)
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Proposal (Sheet 2 - 5)
Line Item Code
No.
1350 907-626-H009
1360 907-626-H010
1370 907-699-A002
1380 907-906001
1390 907-304-F002
1400 907-304-F003
1410 907-304-F004
1420 907-403-B007
1430 907-403-N002
1440 907-403-E001
1450 907-403-Q002
1460 907-403-E002
1470 907-403-Q003
1480 907-403-A011
1490 907-403-M003
1500 907-403-A012
1510 907-403-M004
1520 907-403-A015
1530 907-403-M001

Adj
Code

(GT)

(GT)

(GT)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

Quantity

684
608
1
1,040

26,132

26,132

26,132

5,898

5,898

18,333

18,333

206

206

12,296

12,296

2,336

2,336

6,491

6,491

IM-0020-01(212) / 106651301 |M-0020-01(212) / 106651302
Hinds County

Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
Linear Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White

Square Feet  Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White

Lump Sum  Roadway Construction Stakes

Hours Trainees [$5.00]

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1

Ton Size 610 Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2

Ton 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 3

Ton Size 825B Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 1

Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture, Leveling

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 2

Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture, Leveling

ALTERNATE GROUP CC NUMBER 1

Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified, Leveling
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NUMBER 2

Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified, Leveling
ALTERNATE GROUP DD NUMBER 1

Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture, Polymer Modified, Leveling
ALTERNATE GROUP DD NUMBER 2

Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture, Polymer Modified, Leveling
ALTERNATE GROUP EE NUMBER 1

Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP EE NUMBER 2

Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP FF NUMBER 1

Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP FF NUMBER 2

Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP GG NUMBER 1

Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP GG NUMBER 2

Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP HH NUMBER 1

Ton

(Date Printed 04/17/14)

(Addendum No. 3)
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Line Item Code
No.
1540 907-403-D004
1550 907-403-P001
1560 907-403-D001
1570 907-403-P002
1572 907-403-A002
Added 04/16/2014
1574 907-403-M011
Added 04/16/2014
1580 202-B010
1590 202-B036
1600 202-B307
1610 502-A001
Changed 04/17/2014
1620 801-A001
Changed 04/17/2014
1630 803-B002
Changed 04/17/2014
1640 803-D007
Changed 04/17/2014
1650 803-1001
1660 803-J001
1670 803-N001
1680 803-0007
1690 805-A001
Changed 04/17/2014
1700 813-A002
1710 815-A009
1720 815-D001
1730 907-803-K007

Adj
Code

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

©)

(S)

)

(S)

)
(S)
)
(S)
)

)
(S)
)
(S)

Quantity

25,335

25,335

22,640

22,640

565

565

369
241
15
452

312

12,740

3
1
180
180
110,947

290
2,816
17
510

IM-0020-01(212) / 106651301 |M-0020-01(212) / 106651302
Hinds County

Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
ALTERNATE GROUP HH NUMBER 2

Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
ALTERNATE GROUP || NUMBER 1

Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
ALTERNATE GROUP I1 NUMBER 2

Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
ALTERNATE GROUP JJ NUMBER 1

Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

ALTERNATE GROUP JJ NUMBER 2

Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture
Bridge Items

Square Yard Removal of Bridge End Pavement

SquareYard Removal of Concrete Slope Paving

Square Yard Removal of Bridge Deck

Square Yard Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement

Cubic Yard Foundation Excavation for Bridges

Each Conventiona Static Pile Load Test [$5,000.00]

Linear Feet HP 14 x 89 Sted Piling

Each PDA Test Pile

Each Pile Restrike

Linear Feet Exploration

Linear Feet Temporary Casing, 42" Diameter

Pounds Reinforcement

Linear Feet Concrete Railing, 32"

Ton Loose Riprap, Size 300

CubicYard Concrete Slope Paving

Linear Feet  Drilled Shaft, 42" Diameter

(Date Printed 04/17/14)
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Section 905
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 7)

Line
No.

1740
1750
1760
1770
1780
1790
1800

Item Code

907-803-M006
907-804-A001

907-809-PP001
907-813-PP001
907-824-PP038
907-824-PP095
907-824-PP095

Adj
Code

(S)
)
(S)
)

Quantity

85
578

14
14

Units

Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Lump Sum
Linear Feet
Each
Each
Each

IM-0020-01(212) / 106651301 |M-0020-01(212) / 106651302
Hinds County

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Trial Shaft, 42" Diameter

Bridge Concrete, Class AA

Support Wall System

Concrete Railing, 32", Per Plans

Neoprene Bearing Pads

Bridge Repair, Emergency Support System Installation
Bridge Repair, Emergency Support System Materials

(Date Printed 04/17/14)

(Addendum No. 3)



